Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

Selected Criteria -
Business Type: Property &

Year: 2023

Include Zero

State: SD

Codelist Basis: Licensed Round by Thousands: No

Line of Business: Private passenger auto physical

Casualty Companies: No damage
Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Name |[Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
176 | 25178 iﬁflrﬁ:@o“"“t IL 93,153,330/19.1282%| 19.1282%| 87,910,948 62,196,178| 70.7491%
Progressive
155 | 38628 [\ DT> Wi | 48,994,782[10.0606%| 29.1888%| 46,099,238| 24,536,618 53.2256%
Progressive
155 | 16322 [ "9 5N OH | 34,169,633 7.0164%| 36.2052%| 31,699,989| 20,812,278| 65.6539%
13889 Ei"gfﬁEM“t Ins | NE | 27.974,002| 5.7442%| 41.9494%| 26,896,117 17,198,881 63.9456%
473 | 10386 ﬁ‘]r:%rfa” Family | i | 26,941,826| 5.5323%| 47.4817%| 24.374.217| 18,144,213|  74.4402%
698 | 14850 I"r']‘;”é‘oStarM“t MN | 18,359,283| 3.7699%| 51.2516%| 16,998,987 9,555954| 56.2148%
American Family
473 | 19275 [0 &) WI | 17,270,845| 3.5464%| 54.798%| 17,137,143| 8,717,199 50.8673%
4787 | 38539 gﬁgge“”s Co SD | 15,688,572| 3.2215%| 58.0195%| 14,317,020| 9,841,743| 68.7416%
69 | 21687 g"éd Century Ins CA | 14,656,870 3.0097%| 61.0291%| 14,710,334| 8,620,772 58.6035%
Farm Bureau
513 | 13773 |Prop & Cas Ins IA | 13679739 2.809%| 63.8381%| 12.062,584| 8543943 70.8301%
Co
280 | 18988 é‘;to OwnersIns | | 13300705 2.733%| 66.5711%| 12,139,639 6736.222| 55.4895%
111 | 24740 2?:2?0 Ins CoOf | 1 | 10,665,505| 2.1901%| 68.7612%| 9.660.121| 4.084,237| 42.2794%
3500 | 44270 ﬁg‘%’fanwes‘t ND | 10,427,714| 2.1412%| 70.9024%| 9,891,147| 5618,077] 56.799%
140 | 23787 {;‘fs‘t'ggw'de Mut OH | 10,388,374| 2.1332%| 73.0356%| 9,674,268 7,363.465| 76.1139%
United Serv
200 | 25941 [o 00 o v n | TX 0,360,026] 1.922%| 74.9576%| 9,100,348| 6,896,671| 75.7847%
31 | 35882 |Geico Gen Ins Co| NE 8,990,055| 1.846%| 76.8036%| 8,877.640| 5,920749] 66.6928%
140 | 37877 gact;:;mcsi%?op OH 7,950,387 1.6325%| 78.4362%| 7,981,879 5,203,850 65.1958%
200 | 18600 g?AAGe” Ind TX 7.199,686| 1.4784%| 79.9145%| 6,848,574 5,380,446 78.6944%
31 | 22055 |Geico Ind Co NE 6,787,846| 1.3938%| 81.3084%| 6,780,415 4,280,325] 63.1278%
3991 | 12528 |Wadena Ins Co A 5769,433| 1.1847%| 82.4931%| 5,634,553 2,656,808 47.1521%
200 | 25968 |USAA Cas Ins Co| TX 5541948 1.138%| 83.631%| 5,306,335 3588430 67.6254%
408 | 28401 ’;‘:‘;zrgacr‘a':"‘ct'o MO 5,464,051 1.122%| 84.753%| 5547627 4878472 87.938%
176 | 25143 gt:;eczarm Fire & 5,090,648| 1.0472%| 85.8002%| 4,812,309 3,486,108 72.4415%
8 | 19232 |Allstate Ins Co IL 5,042,483| 1.0354%| 86.8356%| 5,040,829 3,002,079 59.5553%
169 | 13137 \V/\','I"”g Ins CoOf |\ 3.442.986| 0707%| 87.5426%| 3.430674| 2.197.609| 64.0576%
785 | 12831 ﬁtgte NatlIns Co | 3.334.632| 0.6847%| 88.2274%| 2.889.710| 1,863.600| 64.4909%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name |[Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
Government
31 | 22063 |Employees Ins NE 3,332,614| 0.6843%| 88.9117%| 3,355789| 2,144,284| 63.8981%
Co
1278 | 10921 ﬁg%ﬁﬁre&cas IN 3,165,598 0.65%| 89.5617%| 3,029,645 2,364,612 78.0491%
34606 gﬁ”ter Mut Ins ND 2.876,340| 0.5906%| 90.1523%| 2.463,843| 2447285 99.328%
14885 m‘;ﬂé‘g"eSthM“t SD 2,832,961| 0.5817%| 90.7341%| 2,679,700| 1,778,786] 66.3798%
200 | 21253 ggg'lf\‘;”cimp& TX | 2447.809| 0.5026%| 91.2367%| 2,297,026 1463352 63.7064%
408 | 39942 gg‘ﬂf:"&ga” MO 2,403,658| 0.4936%| 91.7303%| 2,273,855 1,617,789 71.1474%
518 | 16144 ﬁg”é‘g” Select IA 2,385.448| 0.4898%| 92.2201%| 2413593 1,930,908 80.0014%
513 | 27871 \(’:VfStemAg”C sl |a 2.358.899| 0.4844%| 92.7045%| 2.013,701| 1,341343| 66.6108%
214 | 19194 fﬁ"{?ﬁ;sc’g“ance KS 2347173 0.482%| 93.1864%| 2,146,124| 1520,703| 70.8581%
518 | 15831 ﬁg””e” Compass| | 1.923,204| 0.3949%| 93.5813%| 1,598,855| 1,342,308| 83.9543%
National Farmers
8 | 16217 |0 Prop & Gas| NC 1.858.255| 0.3816%| 93.9629%| 1,833.452| 1,080,161 58.9141%
91 | 27120 [Trumbull Ins Co CT 1.721,233| 0.3534%| 94.3164%| 1,712,998 1,086,997 63.4558%
Foremost Ins Co
69 | 11185 |grang Rapids i | M! 1,656,194| 0.3401%| 94.6564%| 1,737,084 1,372,695 79.0229%
27766 m:f’tsfr’]‘;r'c\f"ey ) 1.505,199| 0.3091%| 94.9655%| 1,452,007| 1,045,075 71.9745%
8 | 42447 E:;'SP@'OG‘%” MO | 1478571| 03036%| 95.2691%| 1652.817|  41.481]  2.5097%
300 | 22683 |Teachers Ins Co IL 1,349,016 0277%| 95.5461%| 1,224,688 697,733 56.9723%
473 | 37648 Kg;ﬁ‘fgﬁ?;ee” Wi 1,308,670| 0.2687%| 95.8149%| 1,048,100 765,886| 73.0731%
309 | 15377 Yxsségm Natl Mut |-y 1.300,847| 0.2671%| 96.082%| 1,292,252| 608,803| 47.1118%
518 | 14117 Sgirr‘{;e&')\"“t IA 1,292,837| 0.2655%| 96.3475%| 1271555  864,108| 67.9568%
11 | 25127 gf;ﬁrg“g’opro"& IA 1,280,858 0.263%| 96.6105%| 2661973 1,123027| 42.1878%
3548 | 19070 gtoa”dard Firelns | o7 1.158,173| 0.2378%| 96.8483%| 669,815  349470| 52.1741%
8 | 30210 Ezzrf‘nnscecsmp& IL 975,531| 0.2003%| 97.0486%| 1,050,788| 967,918 92.1135%
Farmers Grp
69 | 34339 |Prop & Cas Ins RI 858,061| 0.1762%| 97.2248%|  835146| 324,240 38.8243%
Co
98 | 36684 |Riverport Ins Co A 854,522| 0.1755%| 97.4003%|  822,524] 263,198 31.9988%
300 | 22578 ggrace Mannins | 817,271| 0.1678%| 97.5681%| 807,137| 214,678 26.5975%
4911 | 23574 M'J’t"‘l’r‘fgtc':oam"y IA 810,623| 0.1665%| 97.7345%| 633,834| 333,609 52.6335%
309 | 40312 Eg’gjrsmc'a'ty MN 809,333| 0.1662%| 97.9007%| 449,082  435,197| 96.9081%
69 | 19658 |Bristol WIns Co | OH 728,745| 0.1496%| 98.0504%| 635,953| 584,029] 91.8352%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Name |[Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
111 | 23353 mgrg(')a” Security | 696,480 0.143%| 98.1934%| 1,223,849| 650,462| 53.1489%
8 | 12130 ggWSOUth Ins NC 608,272| 0.1249%| 98.3183%| 289,020 135,017 46.7155%
Farmers Mut Hail
569 | 13897 [ TS0 IA 569,915 0.117%| 98.4353%| 810,504 338,184 41.7251%
69 | 40169 (F;"f)rmers Cas Ins RI 466,531| 0.0958%| 98.5311%| 436,542 263,716 60.4102%
69 | 26298 Eaa'"s”:ﬁfg;o"& RI 452753| 0.093%| 98.6241%| 566,935  461,490| 81.4009%
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co IN 417.971| 0.0858%| 98.7099%| 382,113 34.805| 9.1086%
8 | 20742 '82690” Natl Ins NC 385,406| 0.0791%| 98.789%| 198,849 57,374|  28.853%
309 | 24465 XVS‘*SSJfE‘ONat' MN 383.483| 0.0787%| 98.8678%| 232.855|  234.958| 100.9031%
3500 | 11855 |Primero Ins Co ND 358.113| 0.0735%| 98.9413%| 314,589 223.051| 70.9024%
American Family
473 | 29068 |Connect Prop & Wi 333,420| 0.0685%| 99.0098%| 317,111  253.624| 79.9796%
Cas |
American
473 | 19283 |Standard Ins Co Wi 318,363| 0.0654%| 99.0752%|  354,223| 131,096 37.0095%
of WI
Great Northern
626 | 20303 |, IN 304,340| 0.0625%| 99.1377%| 263,268 40.476| 15.3744%
69 | 21652 |Farmers Ins Exch| CA 294,536 0.0605%| 99.1981%| 149452 53.919] 36.0778%
14184 ég“'tyAM““”S Wi 253.086| 0.052%| 99.2501%| 267,598 52,126 19.4792%
28 | 19976 |Amica MutIns Co| Rl 238,973| 0.0491%| 99.2992%| 235,072 91.141| 38.7715%
Horace Mann
300 | 22756 |Prop & Cas Ins IL 236,333| 0.0485%| 99.3477%| 232,123 05.903| 41.3156%
Co
Privilege
3098 | 12873 |Underwriters FL 226,959| 0.0466%| 99.3943%| 217,863 67,126| 30.8111%
Recp Exch
8 | 10358 Eg"ompass Ins IL 220,176| 0.0452%| 99.4395% 30,675 13,718|  44.7205%
361 | 23450 ﬁ‘g‘n‘igcﬂg E"’(‘)m"y FL 218,070| 0.0448%| 99.4843%| 211,665 69,129 32.6596%
807 | 40371 gg'“mb'aM““”s MO 195,013|  0.04%| 99.5243%| 201,841 151.477| 75.0477%
American Modern
361 | 42722 |Prop & Cas Ins OH 189,341 0.0389%| 99.5632%| 184,947 20365 15.8775%
Co
111 | 11215 ﬁ\lafeco'”SCOOf IN 165,444 0.034%| 99.5972%|  156,872|  141,345| 90.1021%
169 | 21164 |Dairyland Ins Co | Wi 153.022| 0.0314%| 99.6286%| 163,022 58 550 35.9154%
1278 | 37770 |CSAA Gen Ins Co|  IN 152.619] 0.0313%|  99.66%| 167,969 110,112]  65.555%
215 | 40703 IL:]rs"tgg Safeguard |\, 149,509| 0.0307%| 99.6907%| 360,855 253,162| 70.1562%
12 | 19402 |AIG Prop Cas Co | IL 148.038| 0.0304%| 99.7211%| 142.177| 601,314] 422.9334%
11 | 23035 ILr:ts’egg MutFire |y, 143,857| 0.0295%| 99.7506%| 157,165 14.926|  9.497%
3098 | 18058 |Fniladelphia Ind PA 140,025| 0.0288%| 99.7793%| 138,823 282|  0.2031%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name [Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
8 | 17230 é';sstﬁzzrgp& IL 127,659 0.0262%| 99.8056%| 123,885 58631  47.327%
473 | 13412 |Austin Mut Ins Co| MN 124 258| 0.0255%| 99.8311%| 154,535 126536 81.8818%
111 | 41653 |Milbank Ins Co IA 118,299 0.0243%| 99.8554%| 199 422 74.917| 37.5671%
33 | 20117 gicl:i;ornia Casind| -5 08,081| 0.0201%| 99.8755%| 115353 120,665 104.605%
169 | 21180 gg”twse'ed Ins |\ 98,018| 0.0201%| 99.8956% 91,159 40,093| 43.9814%
Hartford Ins Co
91 | 37478 [P0 20 IN 65,459| 0.0134%| 99.9091% 68,779 18,883| 27.4546%
5010 | 24376 |Spinnaker Ins Co | IL 64.209] 0.0132%| 99.9223% 73.826 76,032 102.9881%
91 | 22357 z"’l‘rrltgoédoACC'de”t cT 58,845| 0.0121%| 99.9343% 59,695 78,136  130.892%
69 | 40649 iggﬂfgg Premier| 55,652 0.0114%| 99.9458% 57,304 18,979|  33.1199%
1248 | 24961 |Everspan Ins Co | AZ 51,173| 0.0105%| 99.9563% 55478 47.257| 85.1815%
31 | 41491 |Geico Cas Co NE 44.188| 0.0091%| 99.9654% 46,535 3.296]  7.0828%
775 | 13714 E]Zaggacms Mut IA 40,735| 0.0084%| 99.9737%| 129,238 74,847 57.9141%
91 | 19682 (Hzir”md Fire Ins cT 29.833| 0.0061%| 99.9798% 14,252 573|  4.0205%
4761 | 17043 E}‘;eéegtcasr‘ Mut}  pa 22.560| 0.0046%| 99.9845% 19,788 12,880 65.09%
91 | 20424 gﬁ”ford Cas Ins IN 16,120 0.0033%| 99.9878% 13,534 1487 10.9871%
807 | 35629 ﬁzsggat'on Cas X 15,382 0.0032%| 99.9909% 8,545 17,853| 208.9292%
8 | 23728 gi“ma' Genlns | 15 12,805| 0.0026%| 99.9936% 14,252 1,487| 10.4336%
69 | 11800 [(oremOSLProP & |y 9,755 0.002%| 99.9956% 9,916 426|  -4.2961%
473 | 27138 |Midvale Ind Co Wi 9.668] 0.002%| 99.9976% 10,744 11,608| 108.0417%
785 | 28932 ?:"grke'Amer Ins VA 8,956| 0.0018%| 99.9994% 8,572 4,345 50.6883%
American
19 | 10111 |Bankers Ins Co FL 3,739 0.0008%| 100.0002% 3,485 258  7.4032%
Of FL
968 | 37885 )&Spec'a'ty'”s DE 1,067| 0.0002%| 100.0004% 945 96|  10.1587%
American
4761 | 19615 [po = 240 AZ 715| 0.0001%| 100.0005% 0112|  -38.604| -423.6611%
361 | 23469 [Amencan odem| o, 0 0% 100.0005% 0 -40 0%
350 | 21261 |Electric Ins Co MA 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 13 0%
215 | 22268 [Infinity Ins Co IN 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 3 0%
140 | 42579 ,Ibr\]lgegoProp&Cas IA 0 0% 100.0005% 0 331 0%
3991 | 14257 |IMT Ins Co IA 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 70 0%
796 | 24414 gfc\‘flra' Cas Co Wi 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 1,187 0%
American
411 | 19941 [Commerce Ins OH 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 -2.868 0%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name [Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred | Loss Ratio
62 | 21407 |Emcasco Ins Co IA 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 ) 0%
248 | 13021 gg'ted Fire & Cas| A 0 0% 100.0005% 0 1,141 0%
796 | 37257 |Praetorian Ins Co| PA 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 336 0%
244 | 10677 |ne Cncinnatiins| o 0 0% 100.0005% 0 2 0%
91 | 11000 E’tz”t'”e' Ins Co cT 0 0% 100.0005% 0 32 0%
626 | 18279 E}Z”éirs Standard| 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 6 0%
Nationwide Ins
140 | 25453 |0 i are: OH 0 0%| 100.0005% 144 1,490(1,034.7222%
140 | 10723 ggt'onw'deASS“" OH 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 -400 0%
62 | 21415 E:‘Sp'c‘;’gers Mut IA 0 0% 100.0005% 0 -655 0%
361 | 19720 é’g‘ri”ca” Altlns | Hp 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 6 0%
761 | 21873 E;egjns Fund L 0 0%| 100.0005% 1 0 0%
140 | 42587 |Depositors Ins Co|  IA 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 20,372 0%
280 | 32700 |Owners Ins Co OH 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 -626 0%
796 | 24449 |Regent Ins Co Wi 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 106 0%
796 | 39217 |QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 A 0%
Unitrin Auto &
215 | 16063 [0 T A NY 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 1,147 0%
88 | 22292 |[Hanover Ins Co NH 0 0%| 100.0005% o -16,269 0%
250 | 22586 étc')a”t'c States Ins| 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 4,085 0%
69 | 22926 E‘;‘;”gg“y Fire & IL 0 0% 100.0005% 0 .37 0%
Buckeye State
46 | 16713 |\ YD OH 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 -2,355 0%
Farmers Direct
69 | 25321 |Prop & Cas Ins RI 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 -309 0%
Co
Property & Cas
91 | 34690 [Ins Co Of IN 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 589 0%
Hartford
215 | 31968 |Merastar Ins Co IL 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 3 0%
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co IA 158 -0%| 100.0005% 3.653|  177,446(4,857.5417%
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters Ins | CT -2,434| -0.0005% 100% 60,546 28,067| 46.3565%
Co
137 Companies
in Report 486,995,636]  100% 100%|461,646,672|297,018,783|  64.339%
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